LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: JEFFERSON PARISH ATTN: PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 200 DERBIGNY STREET, SUITE 4400 GRETNA, LA 70053 BID FOR: MILEY SOFTBALL CONCESSION STAND &

PRESS BOX

A/E PROJECT NO. 20-1335 BID PROPOSAL NO. 50-00121396

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: MEYER ENGINEERS, LTD. and dated: SEPTEMBER 25, 2017.

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following A Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging)		ne —
TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all not alternates) the sum of:		
Five hunchal ling three thousand Eight him	Dollars (\$ 593, 8	300
ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates in designated as alternates in the unit price description.	cluding any and all unit prices	
Alternate No. 1 - New Wireless Scoreboard. Add for the lump sum of:		
Eleven thousand Eight hundred -	Dollars (\$	_)
Alternate No. 2 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)	for the lump sum of:	
N/A	Dollars (\$	_)
Alternate No. 3 (Owner to provide description of alternate and state whether add or deduct)	for the lump sum of:	
N/A	Dollars (\$)
NAME OF BIDDER: Alternative Source, Inc		
ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 1200 24th Street, Ste G., Kenner,	LA 70062	
Y OTHER LAND CONTROL CONTROL TOWNSHIP BUT AND TO WAR AND THE WORLD BUT AND THE SECOND		
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: Fredrick 5.	Holliday	
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER **: factorie	J. Vallisty	
DATE: 12-14-2017		

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LARS 38:2218.A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

^{*} The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

^{**} If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)5.

Public Works Bid

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF LOYISIAN	9
PARISH/COUNTY OF \mathcal{J}	angipahoa
BEFORE ME, the un	dersigned authority, personally came and appeared: Fredrick 3
Holliday, (Af	fiant) who after being by me duly sworn, deposed and said that
he/she is the fully authorized	representative of Alternative Source (Entity),
	d in response to Bid Number 50 -00121396 to the Parish of
Jefferson.	
Affiant further said:	
Campaign Contribution Disc	losures
(Choose A or B, if option	on A is indicated please include the required
attachment):	
Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all campaign contributions, including the date and amount of each contribution, made to current or former elected officials of the Parish of Jefferson by Entity, Affiant, and/or officers, directors and owners, including employees, owning 25% or more of the Entity during the two-year period immediately preceding the date of this affidavit or the current term of the elected official, whichever is greater. Further, Entity, Affiant, and/or Entity Owners have not made any contributions to or in support of current or former members of the Jefferson Parish Council or the Jefferson Parish President through or in the name of another person or legal entity, either directly or indirectly.
Choice B	there are <u>NO</u> campaign contributions made which would require disclosure under Choice A of this section.

Updated: 02.27.2014

Affiant further said:

Debt Disclosures

(Choose A or B, if option A is indicated please include the required attachment):

Choice A	Attached hereto is a list of all debts owed by the affiant to any
	elected or appointed official of the Parish of Jefferson, and any and
	all debts owed by any elected or appointed official of the parish to
	the Affiant.
Choice B	There are NO debts which would require disclosure under Choice
	A of this section.

Affiant further said:

That Affiant has employed no person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization, either directly or indirectly, to secure the public contract under which he received payment, other than persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project or in securing the public contract were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant; and

That no part of the contract price received by Affiant was paid or will be paid to any person, corporation, firm, association, or other organization for soliciting the contract, other than the payment of their normal compensation to persons regularly employed by the Affiant whose services in connection with the construction, alteration or demolition of the public building or project were in the regular course of their duties for Affiant.

Affiant further said:

Affiant personally has not been convicted of, nor has he/she entered into a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. No individual partner, incorporator, director, manager, officer, organizer, or member, who has a minimum of a ten percent ownership in the Bidding Entity, has been convicted of, or has entered a plea of guilty or nolo contendere to any of the crimes or equivalent federal crimes listed below. A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall permanently bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects:

- (a) Public bribery (R.S. 14:118)
- (b) Corrupt influencing (R.S. 14:120)
- (c) Extortion (R.S. 14:66)
- (d) Money laundering (R.S. 14:230)

Updated: 02.27.2014

A conviction of or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to the following state crimes or equivalent federal crimes shall bar any person or the bidding entity from bidding on public projects for a period of five years from the date of conviction or from the date of the entrance of the plea of guilty or nolo contendere:

- (a) Theft (R.S. 14:67)
- (b) Identity Theft (R.S. 14:67, 16)
- (c) Theft of a business record (R.S. 14:67.20)
- (d) False accounting (R.S. 14:70)
- (e) Issuing worthless checks (R.S. 14:71)
- (f) Bank fraud (R.S. 14:71.1)
- (g) Forgery (R.S. 14:72)
- (h) Contractors; misapplication of payments (R.S. 14:202)
- (i) Malfeasance in office (R.S. 14:134)

The five-year prohibition provided for in this section shall apply only if the crime was committed during the solicitation or execution of a contract or bid awarded pursuant to these provisions. If evidence is submitted substantiating that a false attestation has been made and the project must be readvertised or the contract cancelled, the awarded entity making the false attestation shall be responsible to the public entity for the costs of rebidding, additional costs due to increased costs of bids and any and all delay costs due to the rebid or cancellation of this project.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

Updated: 02.27.2014

Affiant further said:

- (1) Entity is registered and participates in a status verification system to verify that all employees in the State of Louisiana are legal citizens of the United States or are legal aliens.
- (2) Entity shall continue, during the term of the contract, to utilize a status verification system to verify the legal status of all new employees in the State of Louisiana.
- (3) Entity shall require all subcontractors to submit to the Entity a sworn affidavit verifying compliance with statements (1) and (2).

Judisk J. Palli B. Signature of Affiant

Printed Name of Affiant

SWORN AND STESCRIBED TO BEFORE ME
ON THE 14 DAY OF Pecember 2017.

Betty J. Guillory
#64707

Printed Name of Netallimission for Life

Notary/Bar Roll Number

My commission expires

NOTARY RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNATURE ONLY

Print

Notary Search - Detail

Name:

MS. BETTY J. GUILLORY

Address:

914 SOUTH OAK STREET HAMMOND, LA 70403

Phone:

(985) 345-9295

Notary ID Number:

64707

Parish:

TANGIPAHOA with authority in the following parishes: LIVINGSTON, ST. HELENA

Agency:

Notary Type:

Non Attorney

Status:

Active

Commission Date: Oath Date:

10/05/2001 09/27/2001

Surety Expiration Date:

09/18/2021

Annual Report Current:

Yes

Notary Events

Suspension

From: 09/19/2016

To: 09/28/2016

Deceased, Inactivated, Leave of Absence, Pre-Assessment Registration, Pre-Assessment Taken, Resigned, Retirement, and Revoked events are not available prior to February 11, 2012.

Back to Search Results New Search

Corporate Resolution

On this 14th day of December	, 20 17	1, Fredrick	J. Hollida
the President	of Alternati	re Source, In	hereby certify
that Fredrick J. Holliday	President	of said	d Entity, is hereby
authorized and empowered to execute			
contract (including amendment(s)) whic	h this Entity might	enter into in connec	ction with Bid No.
50-00121396			
Freligh J. Hilling Signature			
President			
Title	-		
State of Louisians	MARKET MICHAEL MARKET MARKET MARKET		
Parish/County of JANGERAHOA	L		
Personally came and appeared before	the $\frac{14^{t'}}{\sqrt{ces}}$	day of <u>December</u> dent	20 <u>17,</u>
A Hernotere Source, Tand made o	ath that the above i	s a true copy from t	he records of the
corporation.			
Notary Public: Setty J. H	ullong		
ivry commission expires on.	A. Cuntery 64707 Sion for Life		

NOTARY RESPONSIBLE FOR SIGNATURE ONLY



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/06/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s)

Section 1988	nis certificate does not confer rights	to the	cen	uricate noider in lieu or s		CT	-								
PRO	DUCER Northehora Incurance Ser	nico		C	CONTACT NAME: Shelley McNemar										
	Northshore Insurance Services, LLC				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (985)370-7075 FAX (A/C, No): (985)370-7077										
	1112 Highway 51				E-MAIL ADDRE		shoreins@a	tt.net							
	Ponchatoula, LA 7045	4					SURER(S) AFFO	FORDING COVERAGE NAIC							
	License #: 336536				INSUR	ERA: Associ	ated Industrie	s Insurance Company Inc.							
INSL	RED				INSURI			ance Company							
	Alternative Source, Inc.		, r.	(a)	INSURI			urance Company							
	1905 W. Thomas Stree	t. Sı	iite :	206D	INSURI		r Oak Cas								
	Hammond, LA 70403	-,		,	INSURI			Insurance Company							
	71477710774, 227 7 0 7 0 0				INSUR		oun Lunon	mourance company							
CO	VERAGES CER	TIFI	CATE	E NUMBER: 00000000-0		CKF:		REVISION NUMBER:	13						
-	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES	OATS/April 19	-	THE STREET WATER WATER TO STREET		SSUED TO TH	E INSURED N								
C	IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PE KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	QUIRI ERTAI	EMEN N, TH	IT, TERM OR CONDITION OF E INSURANCE AFFORDED	F ANY C	CONTRACT OF POLICIES DE	OTHER DOOS	UMENT WITH RESPECT TO REIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL TH	WHICH THIS						
INSR LTR		ADDL	SUBR			POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	Ł						
A	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	Y	AES104811000		07/29/2017	07/29/2018	1	s 1,000,000						
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	'	'	AL3104011000		0112312011	0112312010	DAMAGE TO RENTED	s 100,000						
	CEAING-WADE A CCCUR														
					V.				s Excluded						
									s 1,000,000						
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	s 2,000,000						
	POLICY X JECT LOC								s 2,000,000						
	OTHER:	-						COMPLETE OFFICE PURIT	\$						
В	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			TPP1229195-00		10/10/2017	10/10/2018	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000						
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$						
	OWNED AUTOS ONLY X SCHEDULED AUTOS						<u></u>			\$					
	X HIRED X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY					57.7		PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$						
						2.7			\$						
C	X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR			EZXS1012789		07/29/2017	07/29/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE	s 1,000,000						
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	s 1,000,000						
	DED RETENTION \$								\$						
D	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			SCWCLA26269320	17	09/09/2017	09/09/2018	X PER OTH-							
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE					-		E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	s 1,000,000						
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s 1,000,000						
	if yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					A STATE OF THE STA		E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	s 1,000,000						
E	Comm'l Inland Marine			EC06624425		05/14/2017	05/14/2018	Leased or Ren 100							
							,,								
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may b	e attached if mon	space is requir	ed)							
	nket Additional Insured, Blanket								to general						
lia	cility coverage as required by wr	itten	con	tract.											
			_												
W	orkers Comp: Owner, Fredrick Ho	ollida	y, is	excluded from worker	rs con	npensation	coverage.								
	~														
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CAN	CELLATION	***************************************										
CEI	TIFICATE HOLDER	-	-		CANC	PELLATION									
					SHO	ULD ANY OF T	HE ABOVE D	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA	NCELLED BEFORE						
					THE	EXPIRATION I	DATE THEREO	F, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVE							
				1.6	ACC	ORDANCE WIT	TH THE POLIC	Y PROVISIONS.							
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE															
	-4					8001	20 . R	Manage	4						
	non-street grant grant and the street of the	*******				Merc	unb	. McNema							
						© 19	88-2015 AC	ORD CORPORATION. A	All rights reserved						

BID BOND

FOR

JEFFERSON PARISH COUNCIL

	Date: 12/14/2017						
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:							
That Alternative Source, Inc.	ofKe	nner, LA		, as Principal,			
and Endurance American Insurance Company			s Surety, are held and				
unto the Jefferson Parish Council (Obligee), in the full a							
bid, including all alternates, lawful money of the United							
we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, presents.	successors and	assigns, joi	intly and severally if	rmly by these			
presents.							
Surety represents that it is listed on the curren							
Service list of approved bonding companies as approved							
it obligates itself in this instrument or that it is a Louisian							
the latest printing of the A. M. Best's Key Rating Guid amount may not exceed ten percent of policyholders' surp							
amount may not exceed ton percent of poneyhorders surp	plus us silo vili i	i die ideost i	11. 11. 2000 120 1 1 m	ang Guide.			
Surety further represents that it is licensed to o							
signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This Bid Bon	nd is accompani	ed by appro	opriate power of attor	ney.			
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS	S SUCH that a	whereas sai	id Principal is herew	ith submitting			
its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for:	5 50CH mai,	Wilcicas sai	id Timelpai is herew	itii suomittiilg			
MILEY SOFTBALL CONCE	SSION STANI	D AND PR	ESS BOX				
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be a	warded to the	Principal a	nd the Principal shal	1 within such			
time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in v							
performance of the terms and conditions of the Contrac							
shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall become due	and payable.						
Alternative Source, Inc.	Endurar	nce America	n Insurance Company	_			
PRINCIPAL (BIDDER)			SURETY				
BY: July J. Hallisle	BY:	M		Programa de la constanción			
AUTHORIZED OFFICER-OWNER-PARTNER			•	L)			
	BY:AGENT O		SURETY NEY-IN-FACT(SEA	L)			

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by these Present, that ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), with offices at 750 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017, has made, constituted and appointed and by these presents, does make, constitute and appoint BROCK BALDWIN, MICHAEL B. HILL, BRENT BALDWIN, WILLIAM D. BALDWIN, BRADY K. COX, RUSS FRENZEL, BLAINE ALLEN, TRENAE DONOVAN, TONIE PETRANEK, KEITH ROGERS its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, at DALLAS in the State of TX and each of them to have full power to act without the other or others, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings or obligations in surety or co-surety with others, also to execute and deliver on its behalf renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations relating to such aforesaid bonds, undertakings or obligations provided, however, that no single bond or undertaking so made, executed and delivered shall obligate the Corporation for any portion of the penal sum thereof in excess of the sum of TEN MILLION Dollars (\$10,000,000).

Such bonds and undertakings for said purposes, when duly executed by said attorney(s)-in-fact, shall be binding upon the Corporation as fully and to the same extent as if signed by the President of the Corporation under its corporate seal attested by its Corporate Secretary.

This appointment is made under and by authority of certain resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent on the 21st day of July, 2011, a copy of which appears below under the heading entitled "Certificate"

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent on the 21st day of July, 2011 and said resolution has not since been revoked, amended or repealed:

RESOLVED, that in granting powers of attorney pursuant to certain resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent on the 21st day of July, 2011 the signature of such directors and officers and the seal of the Corporation may be affixed to any such power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or seal shall be valid and binding upon the Corporation in the future with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these presents to be duly signed and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested this 16th day of June, 2017 at New York, New

(Corporate Seal) ATTEST-Real on appel RICHARD M. APPEL, SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK ss. MANHATTAN

On the 16th day of June, 2017 before me personally came BRIAN BEGGS to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that (s)he resides in NEW YORK, NEW YORK that (s)he is a EALL—seal of said Corporation, treatment thereto by like order. (s)he is a EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT of ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the Corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that (s)he knows the seal of said Corporation, that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said Corporation, and that (s)he signed his (her)

CERTIFICATE

ss; MANHATTAN STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

COMM EXP.

I, CHRISTOPHER SPARRO, the PRESIDENT of ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certify:

- 1. That the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a copy was duly executed on behalf of the Corporation and has not since been revoked, amended or modified; that the has compared the foregoing copy thereof with the original power of attorney, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the original power of attorney and of the whole
- 2. The following are resolutions which were adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent on 21st day of July, 2011 and said resolutions have not since been revoked, amended or modified:

"RESOLVED, that each of the individuals named below is authorized to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on behalf of the Corporation any and all bonds, undertakings or obligations in surety or co-surety with others and to execute and deliver for and on behalf of the Corporation renewals, extensions, agreements, waivers, consents or stipulations relating to such aforesaid bonds, undertakings or obligations:

RICHARD M. APPEL, BRIAN BEGGS

RESOLVED, that each of the individuals named above is authorized to appoint attorneys-in-fact for the purpose of making, executing, sealing and delivering bonds, undertakings or obligations in surety or co-surety for and on behalf of the Corporation."

3. The undersigned further certifies that the above resolutions are true and correct copies of the resolutions as so recorded and of the whole thereof

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal this $\frac{14 \text{th}}{}$ day of $\frac{\text{December}}{}$, 20 $\frac{17}{}$

CHRISTOPHER SPARRO, PRESIDEN

hustyph Spans

ENDURANCE AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

BRIAN BEGGS. EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

Nicholas James Benenati, Notary Public - My Commission Expires 12/07/2019

730/2mg

Any reproductions are void. Primary Surety Claims Submission: suretybondclaims@sompo-intl.com Surety Claims Hotline: 877-676-7575 Mailing Address: Surety Claims Department, 750 Third Avenue – 10th Floor, New York, NY 10017

(Rev. November 2017) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	Name (as snown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do Alternative Source, Inc	not leave this line plank.																	
	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above													-					
age 3.	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose nam following seven boxes.	4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see																	
d uo s	☐ Individual/sole proprietor or ☐ C Corporation ☑ S Corporation single-member LLC	Partnership	instructions on page 3):																
pe.	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ▶										Exempt payee code (if any)								
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check										Exemption from FATCA reporting code (if any)								
Scif	Other (see instructions)									(Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)									
Sp	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.		Request	er's	name	ame and address (optional)													
See	1200 24th Street, Suite G			rson Parish															
0,	6 City, state, and ZIP code		200 De			St.,	Ste	e 44	00										
	Kenner, LA 70062		Gretna	1, L	A														
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)																		
1.5														_					
Par			1	6-	cial se									_					
	rour TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the nam o withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security num			30	ciai se	curi	Ly nu	Jambe	;r		一			=					
resident alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other							-			-									
entities	s, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a n	umber, see How to ge	10 100	or			L				_			_					
-	f the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1.	Also see What Name			ploye	lover identification number													
	er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.	THISO GOO WHAT TVAILED	[_	Ħ	Г	T	T	T	T	T	T	\exists						
				0	1	-	0	5	6	8 (0	4	1						
Part II Certification														-					
Under	penalties of perjury, I certify that:													_					
1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number (or I am waiting for a number to be issued to me); and 2. I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I am no longer subject to backup withholding; and									ı										
3. I am	a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and																		
4. The	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exemp	t from FATCA reportin	g is corre	ect.															
you ha acquis other t	cation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been no ve failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estation or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution nan interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but	ate transactions, item 2 ons to an individual retir	does not ement an	t ap	ply. F geme	or m	ortg	age and g	inte gene	rest p erally,	aid pay	, yme	nts	9					
Sign Here	Signature of U.S. person ▶		Date ▶	1-	7-	-19	1-	1	7										
Ger	neral Instructions	Form 1099-DIV (dir funds)	vidends,	inc	luding	g tho	se f	from	sto	cks c	ır m	nutu	al						
Section noted.	n references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise	Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)																	
related	developments. For the latest information about developments to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted	Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)																	
	pose of Form	 Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions) Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions) 																	
-		• Form 1098 (home)																	
inform	vidual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an ation return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer cation number (TIN) which may be your social security number	1098-T (tuition) • Form 1099-C (canceled debt)																	
(SSN),	individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption	Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property)																	
(EIN), 1	er identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number o report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other t reportable on an information return. Examples of information	Use Form W-9 only alien), to provide you				. per	son	(inc	ludi	ng a	resi	iden	t						
returns	include, but are not limited to, the following. 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)	If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding,																	

later.



Louisiana State Licensing Board for Contractors

Contractor Information

Business Name ALTERNATIVE SOURCE, INC.

Mailing Address 1905 W. Thomas St, Suite 206-D

Hammond, LA 70401

Phone Number (504) 303-8759

Fax Number (866) 542-4707

Email Address holliday.fred@gmail.com

Website http://null

Active Licenses

License Number 40864

Type Commercial License

Status LICENSED Effective 08/22/2016 Expiration 08/21/2019 First Issued 08/21/2003

Classifications

Class

Qualifying Party

Parishes

VBUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Fredrick Jermaine Holliday

ALL

BUSINESS AND LAW

Fredrick Jermaine Holliday

ALL